

**Act VIII Case No. 76 of 2022**

Order No. 06

Order dated 10.05.2023

Both sides file hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 12 of the Guardian and Wards Act.

None appears on behalf of the Opp. Party/father at the time of call.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

The court is required to take interview of the minor who is now aged about 8 years.

The father is directed to produce the child on the date fixed, otherwise the court shall take harsh steps for production of the minor in the court.

Fix 07.07.2023 for production of the minor and hearing of the petition u/s 12 of the Guardian and Wards Act.

D/C by me

Sd/-

D.J

Sd/- (Abhijit Som)

District Judge, Hooghly