

Act VIII Case No.76/2022

Order No.17 dated 04/10/2024.

Date is fixed for passing order in respect of a petition filed on 13/12/2023 under section 151 of the C.P.C. by the petitioner/mother Smt. Payel Neogi.

It appears that vide Order No.15 dated 26/07/2024 it was held that the order on the petition dated 13/12/2023 will be passed after observing the conduct of the parties. On 07/09/2024, the respondent/father was found present with the minor ward. Therefore, at this stage, it is found that the o.p./father is complying with the Court's order.

Next date for visitation by the mother is fixed on 05/10/2024. Therefore, the respondent/father is directed to perform his side of the duty as per order of the Court passed on 11/10/2023.

Next date be fixed on **07/12/2024** for passing further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge, Hooghly

District Judge, Hooghly