

Act VIII 76 of 2022

Order No. 32 dated 28.01.2026

Date is fixed for further cross-examination of OPW.-1.

O.P. Sri Rupam Neogi is present before the Court and he is cross-examined by the petitioner. Cross-examination is concluded.

Ld. counsel for the O.P. submits that no further witness will be adduced. So, evidence is closed.

Fix **11/02/2026** for argument.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

JO WB-00615

